REC PATEN 1012 49634  TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATE 1012 49634  SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):  1. Daniel W. DOLL  3. Gary K. LUND  4. 6. 8. 8.  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.  ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o document)  CASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONTROL PROSENTIAL OR SHAPE OF THE CONTROL OF TH	1-	Q LANGE	. 01 -	-07-2000		
PATEN   10 1243634   TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIORE OF PATE.	BOX ASSIGNMENTS C	<u> </u>			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
INTEREST PERSONAL COMMISSIONER OF PATE.  INAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):  1. Daniel W. DOLL  3. Gary K. LUND  4. 6. 7.  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED PROTECTION  4. 7.  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES □NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.  ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple. Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) 8. ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES □NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT);  (Submit herowith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o document)  □ASSIGNMENT OF □WHOLE □PART INTEREST □RECOVER DATE: December 13, 1999 □NAME □PARIBILE/PHOTOCOPY  □CHANGE OF NAME □PARIBILE/PHOTOCOPY  □CHAN	JAD 12-21-99		A TOTAL			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Daniel W. DOLL 3. Gary K. LUND 4. 4. 5. 6. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐ YES ☐ NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC. ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐ YES ☐ NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith enity one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o document) ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ HANGE OF NAME ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ HANGE OF NAME ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐ ORIGINAL ☐ HANGE OF NAME ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐ HANGE OF NAME ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐ HANGE OF NAME ☐ THERE OTHERS ON DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐ YES ☐ NO A PAT. APP. NO.(S) 5. APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐ YES ☐ NO A PAT. APP. NO.(S) 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer 'ng Document Should be Mailed: 7. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer 'ng Document Should be Mailed: 7. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer 'ng Document Should be Mailed: 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  4. Altorney:  Kendrew H. Colton  Signature  Attorney:  Kendrew H. Colton  Base:  Date:  December 21, 1999	TO THE ASSISTANT CO	MMISSIONER OF	PATE	ADEMAINO.		
1. Daniel W. DOLL 3. Gary K. LUND 4. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.  ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple,. Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herwith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o document) ☑ASSIGNMENT OF □PART INTEREST □PAR				NTS OR COPY THERE	EOF.	
6. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.  ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple,. Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith entry one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o document)  ASSIGNMENT OF NAME PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: December 13, 1999  ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ANGE OF NAME PERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer ing Document Should be Mailed:  19 INVENTOR 11 INVENTOR 12 INVENTOR 13 INVENTOR 14 INVENTOR 15 IN ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  10 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor  PMS. 264923  93-96-SE-05-DIV  UNDER ORDER NO 8496  264923  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  4. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397  UNDER ORDER NO 8496  264923  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  4. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397  UNDER ORDER NO 8496  264923  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  20 Date: December 21, 1999		G PART (IES) (AS	Sidivons(s)).	2. Reed J. BLAU		
8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.  ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT). (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o document)  ASSIGNMENT OF NHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: December 13, 1999  GORIGINAL PARTAPHOTOCOPY  GORIGINAL PRESCURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A PAT. APP. NO.(S)  Series code/serial no  May 14 INVENTOR  If not in Item 1  May 14 INVENTOR  If not in Item 1  May 14 INVENTOR  ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  In	•			1		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.  ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o document)  (SASSIGNMENT OF NAME PACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  M## If NIVENTOR If not in Item 1  99/434,274  264923  MATTER NO.  Concer ing Document Should be Mailed:  PIIIsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 New York Avenue, NW  Ninth Floor  PMS 264923  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney:  Kendrew H. Collon  Reg. No.  30,368  Date: December 21, 1999						
NAME: CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.  ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT); (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is o document)  ASSIGNMENT OF HACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY  CHANGE OF NAME SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXEC. DATE: December 13, 1999  CHANGE OF NAME OF NAME OF THE PROBLEM		OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACH			
NAME: CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.  ADDRESS: 15 West South Temple, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-1532  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	2 PARTV(IES) (ASSIGNI	EE(S)) DECEIVING	: INTEDEST:			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is of document)    ASSIGNMENT OF   WHOLE   PART INTEREST   EXEC. DATE: December 13, 1999			INTEREST.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is of document)    ASSIGNMENT OF	ADDD500 451W + 0	U.T. A. O. 15 A.	000 0 11 1 0"	Li. L. 04404 4500		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document)    ASSIGNMENT OF   WHOLE   PART INTEREST   EXEC. DATE: December 13, 1999	ADDRESS: 15 West Sout	th Temple,. Suite 16	500, Salt Lake City,	Utah 84101-1532		
Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is of document)	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) 8	ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO		
Course   C						
ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ PERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐ SECURITY ☐ MERGER ☐ OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐ YES ☐ NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) ☐ M# ☐ INVENTOR If not in Item 1  9.9/434,274 ☐ 264923  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer ing Document Should be Mailed: ☐ 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT: ☐ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  PMS 264923 ☐ 93-96-SE-05-DIV UNDER ORDER NO B496 ☐ 264923  MATTER NO. ☐ CLIENT REF. ☐ dup. sheet not required ☐ CLIENT NO. ☐ MATTER NO. ☐ Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document ☐ 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document ☐ 3 ☐ Cover sheet, attachments and document ☐ 3 ☐ Date: ☐ December 21, 1999		one document for i	ecordation—multiple	e copies of same Assigi	iment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  Series code/serial no  1st INVENTOR if not in item 1  09/434,274  264923  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer ing Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  Intellectual Property Group  1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  PMS 264923  93-96-SE-05-DIV UNDER ORDER NO 8496  264923  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  28. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  480 OVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney:  Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No.  30,368  Date: December 21, 1999	☑ASSIGNMENT OF			REST EXEC	DATE: December 13	, 1999
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1 09/434,274 264923  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer ing Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT: SIFE ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397. AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397. AMOTTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  5 Signature Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999	<u> </u>					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?  YES NO				L		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?  YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  M#	EXECUTION DATE(S) O	N THE DECLARAT		WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no if not in item 1  09/434,274 264923  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer ing Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 264923 93-96-SE-05-DIV UNDER ORDER NO 8496 264923  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999			O ON ADDITIONAL	OUEET(O) - Hardwald [	Tyro Duo	
Series code/serial no   If not in item 1   If not						1st INVENTOR
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concer ing Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 264923  MATTER NO.  SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Attorney:  Signature  Attorney:  Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No.  SUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397. UNDER ORDER NO 8496 264923  dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Pages No.  Date: December 21, 1999			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		4 see 14 s	if not in item 1
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 264923  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  Description of the original document.  Signature  APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1  APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  10. TOTAL x \$40 =				0 11111050 11110	1/50	l
Intellectual Property Group  1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397 UNDER ORDER NO 8496 264923 MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  UNDER ORDER NO 8496 264923  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  Output sheet not required CLIENT NO.  MATTER NO.  STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney:  Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No.  Date: December 21, 1999						<u>1</u>
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 264923  PMS 264923  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney:  Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No.  30,368  Base December 21, 1999				1	•	581)
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  B. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  PMS 264923  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  UNDER ORDER NO  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  UNDER ORDER NO  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  UNDER ORDER NO  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  UNDER ORDER NO  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  UNDER ORDER NO  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  UNDER ORDER NO  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-397.  10. Total number of required CLIENT NO.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999				ABOVE TOTAL X	\$40 = \$40	
8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3978  PMS 264923 93-96-SE-05-DIV UNDER ORDER NO 8496 264923  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER No.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999		1444				
PMS 264923 93-96-SE-05-DIV UNDER ORDER NO 8496 264923  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999		3918				
PMS 264923 93-96-SE-05-DIV UNDER ORDER NO 8496 264923  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999	5.5 ATTY DKT:					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999		a3_c	6-SE-05-DIV			264923
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999				<del></del>	<del></del>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999				<del></del>	<del></del>	MATTER NO.
the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999				<del></del>	<del></del>	MATTER NO.
Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  The state of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature 3  Attorney: Leading this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Date: December 21, 1999	MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SI	CL GNATURE.	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	
Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30,368  Date: December 21, 1999	MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno	GNATURE. wledge and belief, t	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	
Signature Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton Reg. No. 30,368 Date: December 21, 1999	MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno	GNATURE. wledge and belief, t	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop	
Attorney:         Kendrew H. Colton           Reg. No.         30,368           Date:         December 21, 1999	MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno	GNATURE. wledge and belief, t	IENT REF.	ation is true and correct	and any attached cop	by is a true copy of
Reg. No. 30,368 Date: December 21, 1999	9. STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno the original document	GNATURE. wledge and belief, t	IENT REF.	ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p	and any attached coppages including this ents and document	by is a true copy of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9. STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno the original document	GNATURE. wledge and belief, to	IENT REF.	ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p	and any attached coppages including this ents and document	by is a true copy of
Aity/000. N. 10/Aity/ 12L. (202) 001-3000 FAX. (202) 022-0944	9. STATEMENT AND SI To the best of my kno the original document.  SAttorney: Kendrew H.	GNATURE. wledge and belief, to	IENT REF.	ation is true and correct  10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachm (do not file dup. Cove	and any attached coppages including this ents and document er sheet)	by is a true copy of

PAT-114X 11/1999

TEL: 435 863 2445

P. 003

Tribe Pitteriol 14410

Please return signadirecorded to: Philadury Magiston & Butto LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor

Washington, DC 2005-3918

Can the Control of the Can the

Alty, DKI.	PMS 237845	\$3-88-9E-05-ORD
•	MW	Chant Rat

## **ASSIGNMENT** of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to with

1)	Daniel W. DOLL
2)	iosq J. Blau
3)	iay K. LUND
4)	
(he	natter collectively ASSIGNOR), nes/have made an invantion known as Dkt. 93-96-96-06-080
ane	prided: METAL COMPLEXES FOR USE AS GAS GENERANTS
for	nich an application for Letters Patent of the United States
$\Box$	is executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
$\boxtimes$	15 filed on JULY 24, 1887 . Appin. No. 98/899,599 ;

AND WHEREAS CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), 🖾 a oprisonation 🖾 Limited Partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 15 West South Temple, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101:1538. desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell. Assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, relatues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Modéls, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Latters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT 1348 11/07

E/21=

DEC 14 38 04:11FM THIOKOL MS4 P&D, LABS

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0746 1882-187-1885 1872 1880 - Frenchick S. 17 62 C. H.

TEL: 435 863 2445

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention nereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thateto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pilisbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to make height any further identification necessary of desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u> </u>	Date Signed	Withass
Name: Daniel W. DOL!	12/13/99	Civilurn
Name Ayed J. BLAU	12/13/91	Chin Dunn
Nama: Bary K LUND	12/13/94	Crin Junn
Name:		

eaffeit nicht bie bie

EZEI'A

**RECORDED: 12/21/1999** 

אַמין דאָר אַ אָר האָר אַר אַנוּ אַר אַנוּ אַר אַנוּ אַר אַנוין אַנּאַ אַניין אַנּאַ אַניין אַנּאַניין אַנּאַני

**PATENT** REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0747